Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Design Example Report
Title
High Efficiency 18 W Power Supply Using
TOPSwitch®-JX TOP264VG

Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
6 Bill of Materials
Item Qty
Ref
Des Description Manuf. Part Number Manufacturer
1 1 BR1 600 V, 0.5 A, Bridge Rectifier, SMD, DFS,
SOIC-4
MB6S Fairchild
2 1 C1 10 F, 400 V, Electrolytic, Low ESR, 79 mA,
(10 x 12.5)
TYD2GM100G13O Ltec
3 1 C2 22 F, 400 V, Electrolytic, High Ripple,
(12.5 x 18)
Not Provided Samxon
4 1 C4 1000 pF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3FB2J102K Panasonic
5 1 C5 1.5 nF, Ceramic, Y1 440LD15-R Vishay
6 1 C6 100 nF 100 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 GRM188R72A104KA35D Murata
7 1 C7 10 F, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3YB1E106M Panasonic
8 2 C8
C13
47 F, 16 V, Ceramic, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61C476ME15L Murata
9 1 C9 100 nF 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VB1E104K Panasonic
10 1 C11 680 F, 16 V, Electrolytic, Very Low ESR, 38
m, (10 x 16)
EKZE160ELL681MJ16S Nippon Chemi-Con
11 1 C14 470 pF, 250 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 GRM21AR72E473KW01D Murata
12 1 C17 10 pF, 50 V, Ceramic, NPO, 0805 ECJ-2VC1H100D Panasonic
13 1 C19 220 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3YB1H224K Panasonic
14 1 D5 600 V, 1 A, Rectifier, Fast Recovery, MELF
(DL-41)
DL4937-13-F Diodes Inc
15 2 D6
D10
250 V, 0.2 A, Fast Switching, 50 ns, SOD-323 BAV21WS-7-F Diode Inc.
16 1 D8 60 V, 15 A, Schottky, TO-220AC 15TQ060 International Rectifier
17 1 F1 2 A, 250 V, Slow, 5 mm x 20 mm, Axial 230002 Littelfuse
18 1 FB1
(R22)
Ferrite Bead, 8 , 0805 SMD FBMJ2125HL8R0NT Taiyo Yuden
19 1 J1 AC Input Receptacle S-01-02A Sunfair
20 2 J3 J4 PCB Terminal Hole, 18 AWG N/A N/A
21 1 L1 8 mH, Common Mode Choke FT-50-43 AMIDON
22 1 L2 Ferrite Bead, 68 , 3A, 1206 SMD EXC-ML32A680U Panasonic
23 1 R1 10 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
24 2 R2 R3 150 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ154V Panasonic
25 1 R4 47 , 5%, 1/8 W, Metal Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ470V Panasonic
26 1 R9 6.8 , 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ685V Panasonic
27 1 R11 22 , 5%, 1/4 W, Metal Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ220V Panasonic
28 1 R13 560 , 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ561V Panasonic
29 1 R15 1 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ102V Panasonic
30 1 R16 15 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1502V Panasonic
31 1 R17 3.92 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF3921V Panasonic
32 1 R23 75 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Metal Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ753V Panasonic
33 1 T1 Bobbin, RM6_S/I, Vertical, 8 pins w 2 pin clip CPV-RM6S/I-1S-8PD Ferroxcube
34 1 U1 TOP264VG, eDIP-12P TOP264VG Power Integrations
35 1 U2 IC, REG ZENER SHUNT ADJ SOT-23 LM431AIM3/NOPB National Semiconductor
36 1 U3 Optocoupler, 80 V, CTR 80-160%, 4-Mini Flat PC357N4J00F Sharp